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Rachel Green-Luther

From: Terry Cubit <terry@cubanks.com.au>

Sent: Monday, January 31, 2022 11:30 AM

To: Rachel Green-Luther

Subject: Re: Cubit Super Fund - 2021 FY Queries & Quote
Hello Rachel

Replies in Black

Regards

Terry Cubit

On 24 Jan 2022, at 2:29 pm, Rachel Green-Luther <RachelG@virtusuper.com.au> wrote:

Hi Terry,

Hope you, Judith and the family are well.

For the Cubit Super Fund’'s 2021 FY, please:

e For the Bull Moose/WURX project:
o This investment has a current market value of $432,736.18. Is this still the
appropriate market value at 30 June 2021?
= If not, please:
e Advise on the current market value?; and
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e Provide evidence supporting the value. / Current value is
money invested and still outstanding so do not understand the
question .

o Please note that the auditor may ask for the 2020/2021(/most recent)
Financial Accounts for:

=  WURX Pty Ltd (A.C.N. 168 939 044); and

= Bull Moose Pty Ltd (A.C.N. 161 654 940)
We note that you have requested this from Brian Simpson in the past, without
much success. // Won'’t have any success this year either. | am bringing this
business to a head in the coming weeks so will have it sorted out by the end
of this financial year.

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact me.

Kind regards,
Rach

Rachel Green-Luther
Senior Accountant

VIRTU | self managed super specialists
1454 Logan Road, Mount Gravatt Q 4122

07 3349 1452
PO BOX 83 Mount Gravatt Q 4122
www.virtusuper.com.au

Liability limited by a scheme approved under Professional Standards legislation
Virtu Super Pty Ltd ACN 134 260 512

Please note that collection, use and storage of all information held by the Virtu Super is governed by our Privacy Policy.
This email and any attachment are confidential. If you are not the intended recipient, please notify Virtu Super by reply email and delete this email.
Please note that you must not access or use this email or any information in it. Virtu Super accepts no liability for viruses in this email or in any attachment to it.

Terry Cubit
M: +61 412901901 | E: terry@cubanks.com.au
www.cubanks.com.au

@\

CUBANKS

FTY LTD
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Rachel Green-Luther

From: Terry Cubit (cubanks) <terry@cubanks.com.au>

Sent: Thursday, December 2, 2021 2:18 PM

To: Rachel Green-Luther

Subject: Re: Cubit Superannuation fund - 2020/2021FY Info Request
Hello Rachel

The answers that i am able to supply are in red. Paperwork re property purchase etc will be delivered to you soon.
Invoices for sale of equipment will be emailed to you by Helen tomorrow.

On 22 Jul 2021, at 4:21 pm, Rachel Green-Luther <RachelG@virtusuper.com.au> wrote:

Hi Terry and Judith.
Hope you are well.

When you are ready for your super fund’s 2020/2021 Financial Accounts and Tax return,
could you please:
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5. Bull Moose Pty Ltd — WURX Project, please ask Brian Simpson to:
a. Provide the most recent Financial Accounts for:
i. WURX Pty Ltd (A.C.N. 168 939 044); and
ii. Bull Moose Pty Ltd (A.C.N. 161 654 940)
b. Advise for each company:

i. Type of investment/s that the Cubit Super Fund holds between 1 July 2020
to 30 June 2021 (e.g. ordinary shares, loan).  $200k loan the
balance as shareholding . This will be all | can provide at this time as
it is a big stuff up.

Currently we have the investment listed as one project with a
combined cost base of $432,736.18.

ii. Details for the investments (e.g. loan schedules since inception, loan
agreements, and share certificates).

iii. Market value for each investment type at 30 June 2021 (e.g. share value,
loan amount)

c. Provide any interest or dividend statements between 1 July 2020 to 30 June

2021 for the investments.  No interest or dividend

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact me.

Kind regards,
Rach

Rachel Green-Luther CPA
Senior Accountant

PS — We are always open for new business so please pass on our details to any friends, family or colleagues whom would benefit fi

Liability limited by a scheme approved under Professional Standards legislation
Virtu Super Pty Ltd ACN 134 260 512



Wurx Project is Roughly:

$200,000 Loan

+

Equity = 250 Ordinary Shares for $232,736.23, which equates to 25% of the share
holding.

Terry advised in the meeting on 7 November 2018 with RGL, the
§232K is the shareholding in WURX (25% holding) &

S200K is a loan. Interest should have been charged from January
2018. However, the company has a few things on so instead Terry
will charged interest in the 2019 FY, and include interest that
should have been charged from January 2018.

RGL was expecting the following, but will clarify with client:

250 ordinary shares in Bull Moose Pty Ltd (unrelated party) at cost
base of $150,000.00. Converted from convertible notes.

25 ordinary shares in Wurx Pty Ltd (unrelated party) at cost base of
$25.00 (although this is likely to be inaccurate on ASIC records).

Likely to have been created from super fund paying expenses on behalf
of Wurx.

§282,711.23 loan to Wurx Pty Ltd (unrelated party).
The loan may be result of super fund paying R&D and product
development expenses on behalf of the WURX project.

For the 2018 FY, there is no income received and kept value at cost.
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RGL was expecting the following, but will clarify with client:

250 ordinary shares in Bull Moose Pty Ltd (unrelated party) at cost 
base of $150,000.00. Converted from convertible notes.

25 ordinary shares in Wurx Pty Ltd (unrelated party) at cost base of 
$25.00 (although this is likely to be inaccurate on ASIC records). 
Likely to have been created from super fund paying expenses on behalf
 of Wurx. 

$282,711.23 loan to Wurx Pty Ltd (unrelated party).
The loan may be result of super fund paying R&D and product 
development expenses on behalf of the WURX project. 
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File Note : The Cubit Superannuation Fund
Meeting : 3 April 2017.

Attendees: Matt, Mari & Terry

Investment Notes

Consorteum Holdings Inc (370,000 Shares)

Brokerage Code: CSRH

Market Value 30 June 2016: Nil

Confirm with Terry that the shares were still held as at 30 June 2016.

Action : Trustee Confirmation letter to be prepared confirm 370,000 still held as at 30 June 2016 with
a nil value. (2016 Package)

Royal Gold — Oil Bunker Investments
Made on 15 February 2015 for the amounts of $20,000 USD ($27,040 AUD).

On 21 July 2015, Due to the monthly distributions not being made, the initial agreement was terminated
upon mutual agreement.

Royal Gold agreed to repay Cubit Super Fund for the initial investment of $20,000 USD in the form of
20,000 GF Offshore Energy and Resources Shares (Par value $1) which are listed on the Nasdag OTC
Bourse)

Market Value 30 June 2016 :

Action : Trustee Confirmation letter to be prepared to confirm 20,000 shares still held as at 30 June
2016 . (2016 Package).

Caterpillar Loader (2016), Chicken Bins & Refridgerated Container (Purchased in 2016/2017 financial
year)

- Hire agreement in place with East Coast Storage (Unrelated Party)

Documents Required : Hire agreement/s for the Caterpillar Loader and the 16/17 purchase of bins and
Refridgerated Container.

Bull Moose Pty Ltd (Total Shares 1000)

250 Shares have been issued to the Superannuation Fund. This equates to a 25% interest in the
company. The other shareholders of the funds are unrelated.
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Loan to W & D McLaughlin (Unrelated Party)
Loan Amount : $260,000 (11 July 2015)

- Unrelated Party.
- Interest Rate 6%
- Interest is calculated by Terry and paid monthly.

Principal Repayment : The MclLaughlin currently have some properties for sale. The principal is likely to
be repaid once these sales have been completed.

Documents : Terry to provide documents to confirm loan amount.

East Coast Storage (Unrelated Party)
Initial investment of $200,000 was to be a share investment. The share issue did not proceed.

The $200,000 initial investment should be treated as a loan. The additional advance of $100,000
(564,000 and $36,000 transferred in May 2016) should be add to the loan.

Terry is in discussions with East Coast Storage to arrange the repayment of the loan over the next three
years with interest being charged at 8% going forward until the loan is repaid.

Documents : Terry to provide confirmation of the agreement with regards to the loan repayment and
interest to be charged once agreement in place.



2. 20,000 GF Offshore Energy & Resources Shares. Are these shares still held as at 30 June
20177 Is the market value as at 30 June 2017 still $1.00 USD ? VYes

Loans
1. East Coast Storage Loan of $300,000. Is the balance of the loan still $300,000 as at 30 June
20177 Is the loan still likely to be recoverable and has a loan agreement been put in place as

yet ? This loan will not be repaid as company is in liquidation. Suggest that we wait until that
is completed and maybe make a claim in next years return

2. W & D McLaughlin Loan of $260,000. Is the balance of the loan still $260,000 as at 30 June
2017 ? Yes

Gold Investments

1. Please provide a copy of the receipt from AGM International Pty Ltd for the reinvestments of
$89,000 in March 2017. Copy attached

2. Please provide a copy of receipt from AGM International Pty Ltd for the new gold investment
of $90,000 in May 2017. Copy attached

Bull Moose Pty Ltd — WURX Project

1. The value of the Bull Moose Pty Ltd- Wurx Project was $432,736.23 as at 30 June 2016. Has
there been any movement during the year? Interest due to be paid this year.

Kind regards

No movement made. Interest being charged from the 2018 financial year.

Matt

Matthew Smith
Senior Associate

Liability limited by a scheme approved under Professional Standards legislation
Virtu Super Pty Ltd ACN 134 260 512

Please note that collection, use and storage of all information held by the Virtu Super is governed by our Privacy Policy. This email and any attachment
are confidential. If you are not the intended recipient, please notify Virtu Super by reply email and delete this email. Please note that you must not
access or use this email or any information in it. Virtu Super accepts no liability for viruses in this email or in any attachment to it.
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CUBO1S - Account Postings https://app.class.com.au/f/virtusuper/CUBO01S/general-ledger/chart-vie...

Unrelated Party - Fund owns 25% interest. K1d

The Cubit SF

Transactions: Bull Moose Pty Ltd (ACN: 161654940) WURX Project - The Cubit Superannuation Fund

Please note that Period Upndate has not been run to the end date of this report. As a result, the figures shown in
the report may not be accurate.

Date Range: 01/07/2015 to 30/06/2016

Bull Moose Pty Ltd (ACN: 161654940) WURX Project

Date Narrative Debit Credit Balance Quantity
Bull Moose Pty Ltd (ACN: 161654940) WURX Project
01/07/2015 Opening Balance $ 302,808.05 $ 302,808.05 Dr
06/07/2015 \§VURX Quantum Inv $ 2,200.00 $ 305,008.05 Dr
5
13/07/2015 \QIGURX Quantum Inv $ 2,640.00 $ 307,648.05 Dr
20/07/2015  WURX Quantum Inv $ 1,760.00 $  309,408.05 Dr
37
27/07/2015 %VéJRX Quantum Inv $ 1,760.00 $ 311,168.05 Dr
03/08/2015  WURX Quantum Inv $ 1,760.00 $ 312,928.05 Dr
39
10/08/2015 Wurx QuantumInv40 $ 1,760.00 $ 314,688.05 Dr
10/08/2015 B Moo Wheldon $ 4,037.18 $ 318,725.23 Dr
17/08/2015 Wurx Quantum Inv 41 § 1,760.00 $  320,485.23 Dr
22/08/2015  Wurx Quantum Inv 42 § 1,760.00 $ 322,245.23 Dr
31/08/2015 Wurx Quantum Inv 43 § 1,760.00 $  324,005.23 Dr
24/09/2015  Wurx - Kenny Inv $ 2,200.00 $ 326,205.23 Dr
19078
20/01/2016  Wurx - Vtron Invoice  § 56,786.95 $ 382,992.18 Dr
08/02/2016  Wurx - Vetron Invoice § 39,744.05 $ 422,736.23 Dr
06/04/2016  Wurx $ 10,000.00 $  432,736.23 Dr
Total Bull Moose Pty Ltd (ACN: 161654940) WURX $ 432,736.23 § 0.00 $ 432,736.23 Dr

Project

Total Bull Moose Pty Ltd (ACN: 161654940) WURX Project § 432,736.23 $ 0.00 $ |432,736.23Dr

The investment in Bullmoose Pty Ltd is made up of a share interest and investment via the payment of
invoices with regards to the WURX project. The fund owns 250 share in Bullmoose Pty Ltd which is a 25%
interest. The other share holders in the company are unrelated.

The investment has been held at cost.

1 ofl 5/9/17, 8:10 AM
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From prior accountant
THE CUBIT SUPERANNUATION FUND

GENERAL LEDGER FOR THE PERIOD 25/05/2006 TO 30/06/2015

FROM ACCOUNT 755/000 TO 782/008 - ENTRIES: ALL

Printed: Monday 20 March, 2017 @ 10:35:53

Date Ref Type Units Debits Credits Balance
$ $ $

755 Motor Vehides(at written down value)

755/001 2014 Caterpillar 908H2 Whed L oader

06/11/2014 BS Bank Statement 1.0000 5,000.00 5,000.00
Narration: Deposit Cat Loader

06/11/2014* 300615  Closing Journa - Cash 45455 4,545.45
Narration: GST adjustment at 30/06/2015

11/11/2014* BS Bank Statement 131,070.00 135,615.45
Narration: Loader Purchase

11/11/2014* 300615  Closing Journd - Cash 11,915.45 123,700.00
Narration: GST adjustment at 30/06/2015

1.0000

760 Other Assets

760/001 Bull Moose Pty Ltd - ACN 161654940 - WURX Project

29/09/2012 9 Journa - Non Cash 1.0000 3,300.00 3,300.00
Narration: Cubanks Pty Ltd - paid $3,300 on behalf of SF

29/10/2012* 10 Journa - Non Cash 5,000.00 8,300.00
Narration: Kenny & Co - Anticipated feespaidby T & J

30/10/2012* 10 Journa - Non Cash 5,000.00 13,300.00
Narration: Kenny & Co - Anticipated Feepaidby T & J

31/10/2012* 10 Journa - Non Cash 1,300.00 14,600.00
Narration: Kenny & Co-feepaidby T & J

31/10/2012* 10 Journal - Non Cash 550.00 15,150.00
Narration: Kenny & Co-feepaidby T & J

19/12/2012* 12 Bank Statement 3,715.00 18,865.00
Narration: WURX Project payment

02/01/2013* 1 Bank Statement 3,000.00 21,865.00
Narration: Trf for WURX payment

22/01/2013* 1 Bank Statement 202841 23,89341
Narration: Trf for WURX account

21/03/2013* 3 Bank Statement 2928.75 26,822.16
Narration: WURX Legd Fees

21/03/2013* 3 Journal - Non Cash 1,278.75 2554341
Narration: Legal fee overpad by $1,278.75 on 22 Mar 2013

28/01/2014* 280114  Bank Statement 5,535.00 31,07841
Narration: Gross up Legal be and added to the cost base

13/02/2014* 130214  Bank Statement 880.00 31,95841
Narration: Wurx inv

17/02/2014* 170214  Bank Statement 3,001.26 34,959.67
Narration: wurx accounts rego

24/02/2014* 240214  Bank Statement 1,375.00 36,334.67
Narration: Wurx inv

05/03/2014* 050314  Bank Statement 441650 40,751.17
Narration: wurx inv

02/05/2014* 020514  Bank Statement 10,494.61 51,245.78
Narration: wurx

15/05/2014* 150514  Bank Statement 6,514.75 57,760.53
Narration: WURX payments to vtron

03/06/2014* 030614  Bank Statement 1,666.50 59,427.03
Narration: Kenny legal fee

13/06/2014* 130614  Bank Statement 3,300.00 62,727.03
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THE CUBIT SUPERANNUATION FUND

GENERAL LEDGER FOR THE PERIOD 25/05/2006 TO 30/06/2015

FROM ACCOUNT 755/000 TO 782/008 - ENTRIES: ALL

Printed: Monday 20 March, 2017 @ 10:35:53

Date Ref Type Units Debits Credits Balance
$ $ $

Narration: Wurx inv

10/07/2014* BS Bank Statement 2,200.00 64,927.03
Narration: WURX

21/07/2014* BS Bank Statement 5717.75 70,644.78
Narration: WURX alc BULB 6116

08/08/2014* BS Bank Statement 3,316.81 73,961.59
Narration: WURX Payment

26/08/2014* BS Bank Statement 1,639.55 75,601.14
Narration: WURX

28/10/2014* BS Bank Statement 38,500.00 114,101.14
Narration: VTRON

11/11/2014* BS Bank Statement 3,000.00 117,101.14
Narration: WURX Patent Deposit

19/11/2014* BS Bank Statement 1,375.00 118,476.14
Narration: JWK Payment

20/11/2014* BS Bank Statement 1,760.00 120,236.14
Narration: WURX Invoice 2

27/11/2014* BS Bank Statement 2,640.00 122,876.14
Narration: WURX Invoice 3

03/12/2014* BS Bank Statement 2,640.00 125,516.14
Narration: WURX Invoice 4

03/12/2014* BS Bank Statement 2,506.35 128,022.49
Narration: WURX Kenny account

11/12/2014* BS Bank Statement 2,640.00 130,662.49
Narration: WURX Invoice5

15/12/2014* BS Bank Statement 2,257.75 132,920.24
Narration: WURX X Inv 18411

22/12/2014* BS Bank Statement 2,640.00 135,560.24
Narration: WURX Invoice 6

24/12/2014* BS Bank Statement 883.80 136,444.04
Narration: WURX XK Inv 18431

27/12/2014* BS Bank Statement 2,640.00 139,084.04
Narration: WURX Invoice 7

02/01/2015* BS Bank Statement 2,200.00 141,284.04
Narration: WURX Invoice 8

02/01/2015* BS Bank Statement 3545.00 144,829.04
Narration: WURX inv 100182455

09/01/2015* BS Bank Statement 2,640.00 147,469.04
Narration: WURX Invoice9

16/01/2015* BS Bank Statement 2,640.00 150,109.04
Narration: WURX Invoice 10

27/01/2015¢ BS Bank Statement 2,656.81 152,765.85
Narration: WURX JWK 18461

28/01/2015* BS Bank Statement 880.00 153,645.85
Narration: Internet Withdrawal

02/02/2015* BS Bank Statement 5,280.00 158,925.85
Narration: Internet Withdrawal

02/02/2015* BS Bank Statement 3,632.20 162,558.06
Narration: Wurx JK 18442

04/02/2015* BS Bank Statement 2,640.00 165,198.05
Narration: WURX Invoice 11

09/02/2015* BS Bank Statement 2,640.00 167,838.05
Narration: WURX Invoice 12

16/02/2015* BS Bank Statement 2,640.00 170,478.05

Narration:

WURX Invoice 13




THE CUBIT SUPERANNUATION FUND

GENERAL LEDGER FOR THE PERIOD 25/05/2006 TO 30/06/2015

FROM ACCOUNT 755/000 TO 782/008 - ENTRIES: ALL
Printed: Monday 20 March, 2017 @ 10:35:53

Date Ref Type Units Debits Credits Balance
$ $ $

17/02/2015* BS Bank Statement 2,640.00 173,118.05
Narration: WURX Invoice 15

02/03/2015* BS Bank Statement 2,640.00 175,758.06
Narration: WURX Invoice 16

06/03/2015* BS Bank Statement 37,400.00 213,158.05
Narration: VTRON

09/03/2015* BS Bank Statement 2,640.00 215,798.05
Narration: WURX Invoice 17

16/03/2015* BS Bank Statement 2,640.00 218438.05
Narration: WURX Invoice 18

24/03/2015* BS Bank Statement 2,640.00 221,078.05
Narration: WURX Invoice 19

30/03/2015* BS Bank Statement 2,640.00 223,718.05
Narration: WURX Invoice 20

07/04/2015* BS Bank Statement 2,640.00 226,358.05
Narration: WURX Invoice21

13/04/2015* BS Bank Statement 2,640.00 228,998.05
Narration: WURX Invoice 22

20/04/2015* BS Bank Statement 2,640.00 231,638.05
Narration: WURX Invoice 23

27/04/2015* BS Bank Statement 2,640.00 234,278.05
Narration: WURX Invoice 24

02/05/2015* BS Bank Statement 2,640.00 236,918.05
Narration: WURX Invoice 25

08/05/2015* BS Bank Statement 1,100.00 238,018.05
Narration: Wurx XK inv 18569

12/05/2015* BS Bank Statement 2,640.00 240,658.05
Narration: WURX Invoice 26

18/05/2015* BS Bank Statement 2,640.00 243,298.05
Narration: WURX Invoice 28

19/05/2015* BS Bank Statement 2,640.00 245,938.05
Narration: WURX Invoice 29

01/06/2015* BS Bank Statement 2,640.00 248578.05
Narration: WURX Invoice 30

09/06/2015* BS Bank Statement 2,640.00 251,218.05
Narration: WURX Invoice 31

09/06/2015* BS Bank Statement 990.00 252,208.05
Narration: Wurx Kenny 18583

15/06/2015* BS Bank Statement 2,200.00 254,408.05
Narration: WURX Invoice 32

15/06/2015* BS Bank Statement 2,200.00 256,608.05
Narration: WURX Invoice 33

22/06/2015* BS Bank Statement 2,200.00 258,808.05
Narration: WURX Invoice 34

26/06/2015* BS Bank Statement 41,800.00 300,608.05
Narration: Wurx VtronInv VT 1295

29/06/2015* BS Bank Statement 2,200.00 302,808.05
Narration: WURX Invoice 35

1.0000

760/002 Royal Gold Audralia- Royal Gold SDN BHD

24/09/2013* 240913 Bank Statement 36,500.00 36,500.00
Narration: royal gold

21/02/2014 210214 Bank Statement 1.0000 36,500.00 73,000.00
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ASIC

Australian Securities & Investments Commission

Current Company Extract

Name: BULL MOOSE PTY LTD  unrelated party
ACN: 161 654 940

Date/Time: 29 March 2017 AEST 10:41:27 AM

This extract contains information derived from the Australian Securities and
Investments Commission's (ASIC) database under section 1274A of the
